Houston (10-13,7-3 AAC) -vs- South Fla. (22-5,11-1 AAC)
02/12/23 at Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL

Date: 02/12/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;gz:PyﬁSl Houston 19 24 13 15 71

Site: Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL South Fla. 14 17 22 16 69

Referees: Timothy Resch, Toni Patillo, Mark McClenney

Houston 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Blair,Laila * 40 9-21 6-13 6-8 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 1 30

10  Onyeje,Britney * 32 5-7 3-5 1-3 1-3 4 4 0 O 1 2 14

01 Patterson,Bria * 37 3-8 2-5 3-6 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 11

30 Hill,Tatyana i 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 5 0 0 2 1 3

34  Jones,Kamryn * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 0

02 Young,Tiara 32 6-18 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13

22  Miller,Avalon 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0

33  McNeil,Logyn 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

04  Purvis,Tae'lor 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

11  Thompson,Ash'a 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Conn,Amari 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 11-24 12-23 9-15 24 27 7 10 4 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-2 0.00 % 9-14 64.29 %

Total 24-58 41.4 % 11-24 458 % 12-23 52.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

South Fla. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Tsineke,Elena * 40 7-13 1-2 9-9 1-4 5 2 3 4 1 1 24

32 Fankam Mendjiadeu,Dulcy o 39 7-10 0-0 5-10 4-15 19 1 1 5 1 0 19

03  Puisis,Sammie * 40 3-9 3-7 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 1 10

55 Brito,Carla & 24  4-7 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 1 1 4 0 2 10

22 Wilson,Aerial * 22 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 5 1 0 0 1

20 Gonzalez,Daniela 16 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-7 8 3 1 1 0 0 3

14 Johansson,Emma 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 Alvarez,Maria 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0

12 Asensio,Marina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-44 4-11 19-27 10-31 41 18 17 19 3 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 23-44 52.3 % 4-11 36.4 % 19-27 70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Bench Points: 5

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Houston

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA
FOUL by JONES,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by BLAIR,LAILA
FOUL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY

MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA
REBOUND OFF by ONYEJE,BRITNEY
GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRIA
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,BRIA

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,BRIA

FOUL by HILL, TATYANA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by JONES,KAMRYN

FOUL by JONES,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by JONES,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by JONES,KAMRYN
SUB IN by YOUNG, TIARA

REBOUND DEF by HILL, TATYANA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA
REBOUND OFF by HILL, TATYANA
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA

GOOD 3PTR by ONYEJE,BRITNEY
ASSIST by BLAIR,LAILA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ONYEJE,BRITNEY

REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,BRIA

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HILL, TATYANA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYEJE,BRITNEY
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by HILL,TATYANA

09:53

09:35
09:22
08:56
08:56
08:55
08:50
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:31
08:11
07:54

07:47
07:30
07:20
07:20
07:10
07:00
06:40
06:40
06:35
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:12

06:03

05:46

05:27

05:14
04:51
04:51
04:38

04:30
04:26
04:26
04:07

03:54
03:46
03:27
03:27

0-2

2-2

2-3

2-4

2-5

4-5

7-5

7-7

10-7

13-7

H2

H1

H2
H3

H1

V2

V3

V6

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU, DU
GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD FT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
MISS FT by PUISIS,SAMMIE

GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA
GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA

STEAL by PUISIS,SAMMIE

TURNOVER by WILSON,AERIAL

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

TURNOVER by TSINEKE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS 3PTR by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AERIAL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,LAILA --
GOOD 3PTR by ONYEJE,BRITNEY(fastbreak) 03:19 16-7 V9
ASSIST by BLAIR,LAILA ==
03:07 16-9 V7 GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

02:43 FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL
GOOD FT by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 02:43 17-9 V 8
MISS FT by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 02:43
== REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
02:30 MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
BLOCK by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 02:30
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRIA 02:30
SUB OUT by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 02:30
SUB IN by PURVIS, TAE'LOR 02:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ASH'A 02:30
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA 02:09 19-9 V10
01:54 19-11 V8 GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL
01:30 FOUL by BRITO,CARLA
01:30 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
01:30 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS FT by YOUNG,TIARA 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YOUNG,TIARA 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
01:14 19-13 V6 GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA 00:51
== REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
FOUL by HILL, TATYANA 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
00:50 SUB IN by ASENSIO,MARINA
SUB OUT by HILL, TATYANA 00:50
SUB IN by MCNEIL,LOGYN 00:50
00:50 MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ASH'A 00:32
== REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
00:20 TURNOVER by ASENSIO,MARINA
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA 00:01
00:01 BLOCK by TSINEKE,ELENA
== REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Houston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ASH'A 10:00
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIA 09:52 22-14 V8
ASSIST by BLAIR,LAILA ==
09:37 TURNOVER by TSINEKE,ELENA
STEAL by PATTERSON,BRIA 09:37
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIA 09:30
== REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by PURVIS, TAE'LOR 09:13
09:06 FOUL by ASENSIO,MARINA
09:06 TURNOVER by ASENSIO,MARINA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,TIARA 08:45

REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,LOGYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA 08:38 25-14 V11



ASSIST by MCNEIL,LOGYN
FOUL by PURVIS, TAE'LOR

MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA(in the paint)

STEAL by PURVIS,TAE'LOR
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA

FOUL by MCNEIL,LOGYN

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,BRIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA
MISS FT by BLAIR,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,LAILA
MISS JUMPER by PURVIS,TAE'LOR

FOUL by MCNEIL,LOGYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PURVIS, TAE'LOR
SUB IN by ONYEJE,BRITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,BRIA
FOUL by BLAIR,LAILA

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG, TIARA

GOOD 3PTR by ONYEJE,BRITNEY((fastbreak)

ASSIST by YOUNG,TIARA

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA(in the paint)

25-16

25-18

26-18

26-20

26-21
28-21
28-24

30-24

30-25

32-25

35-25

38-25

38-27
40-27

V9

V7

V8

V6

V 5
V7
V4

V6

V5

V7

V10

V13

Vi1
V13

SUB OUT by ASENSIO,MARINA

SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
TURNOVER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

BLOCK by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
TURNOVER by TSINEKE,ELENA

FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL
GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

MISS FT by WILSON,AERIAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILSON,AERIAL
SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA

TURNOVER by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by TSINEKE,ELENA



FOUL by MCNEIL,LOGYN
SUB OUT by MCNEIL,LOGYN
SUB IN by MILLER,AVALON

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA

VISITORS: Houston

01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:07

00:38

00:36
00:12

00:00

40-28 V 12

40-31 VO

43-31 V12

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.

SUB OUT by YOUNG,TIARA
SUB OUT by MILLER,AVALON
SUB IN by HILL, TATYANA
SUB IN by JONES,KAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by HILL, TATYANA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ONYEJE,BRITNEY

FOUL by HILL, TATYANA

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA

FOUL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY
FOUL by HILL, TATYANA
SUB OUT by HILL, TATYANA
SUB IN by CONN,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CONN,AMARI
SUB IN by MILLER,AVALON
FOUL by MILLER,AVALON

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRIA
MISS FT by PATTERSON,BRIA

FOUL by MILLER,AVALON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:21
09:02
08:42
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:01
07:53
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:32
07:15
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:00
06:54
06:49
06:31
06:31
06:30

06:22

06:17

06:14

06:14

43-33 V10

45-33 V12

45-34 V11

45-36 V9
48-36 V 12

49-36 V 13

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
TURNOVER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
TURNOVER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

MISS LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

06:14 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA



06:14 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA

FOUL by JONES,KAMRYN 05:55
TURNOVER by JONES,KAMRYN 05:55
SUB OUT by JONES,KAMRYN 05:55
SUB IN by YOUNG,TIARA 05:55
05:53 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
STEAL by PATTERSON,BRIA 05:53
05:53 FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL
TURNOVER by BLAIR,LAILA 05:49
05:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
05:49 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA
05:32 49-40 V9 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA(in the paint) 05:12
05:12 BLOCK by PUISIS,SAMMIE

== REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA
05:03 49-43 V6 GOOD 3PTR by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
FOUL by BLAIR,LAILA 04:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19

04:19 49-44 V5 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA
04:19 49-45 V4 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA(in the paint) 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU, DU
03:51 TURNOVER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
STEAL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 03:51
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA 03:28 51-45 V6
03:09 MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
REBOUND DEF by ONYEJE,BRITNEY =
02:37 FOUL by ALVAREZ,MARIA
02:37 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
02:37 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,LAILA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
02:09 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by ONYEJE,BRITNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIA 01:48 54-45 VO
ASSIST by BLAIR,LAILA --
01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:28 54-47 V7 GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

FOUL by YOUNG,TIARA 01:28
01:28 MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
-- REBOUND OFF by TSINEKE,ELENA
FOUL by PATTERSON,BRIA 01:28

01:28 54-48 V6 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA
01:28 54-49 V5 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

TURNOVER by BLAIR,LAILA 01:14
01:14 STEAL by TSINEKE,ELENA

FOUL by BLAIR,LAILA 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
01:14 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA

01:14 54-50 V4 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA
01:14 54-51 V3 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA(in the paint) 00:55 56-51 V5
00:55 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS FT by YOUNG,TIARA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA
00:31 56-53 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PUISIS,SAMMIE
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA 00:02
- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Houston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
SUB OUT by MILLER,AVALON 10:00
SUB IN by HILL, TATYANA 10:00
09:47 FOUL by ALVAREZ,MARIA
SUB OUT by HILL, TATYANA 09:47
SUB IN by MILLER,AVALON 09:47
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
09:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:12
09:08 TURNOVER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
STEAL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 09:08
09:07 FOUL by ALVAREZ,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,LAILA(in the paint) 08:43

o= REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(fastbreak)(in
08:36 56-55 V1 the paint)

= ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by ONYEJE,BRITNEY(in the paint) 08:17 58-55 V3

08:17 FOUL by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
SUB OUT by MILLER,AVALON 08:17
SUB IN by HILL, TATYANA 08:17
MISS FT by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 08:17

— REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA

07:59 MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL, TATYANA --

07:57 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
07:35 58-58 GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 07:02
REBOUND OFF by HILL, TATYANA --

06:44 FOUL by TSINEKE,ELENA
GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA 06:44 59-58 V1
GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA 06:44 60-58 V2
FOUL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY 06:34

06:25 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MARIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HILL, TATYANA 06:25

— REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

FOUL by YOUNG,TIARA 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:23 60-59 V1 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG, TIARA(in the paint) 06:09 62-59 V3
06:09 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
06:09 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
06:09 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD FT by YOUNG, TIARA 06:09 63-59 V4

05:47 63-61 V2 GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
05:08 TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,MARIA
04:51 FOUL by PUISIS,SAMMIE
MISS FT by HILL, TATYANA 04:51

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL, TATYANA 04:51 64-61 V3



MISS FT by BLAIR,LAILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA

STEAL by BLAIR,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HILL, TATYANA

GOOD LAYUP by HILL, TATYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,BRIA

GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA
GOOD FT by BLAIR,LAILA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TIARA

FOUL by HILL, TATYANA
SUB OUT by HILL, TATYANA
SUB IN by MILLER,AVALON
FOUL by MILLER,AVALON

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRIA
TURNOVER by YOUNG,TIARA

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by MILLER,AVALON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TIARA
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRIA
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AVALON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by PATTERSON,BRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRIA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,TIARA

SUB IN by JONES,KAMRYN

FOUL by ONYEJE,BRITNEY
SUB OUT by JONES,KAMRYN
SUB IN by YOUNG,TIARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by PATTERSON,BRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

64-63

65-63

67-63

67-65

68-65
69-65

69-66

70-66

70-68

70-69

V1

V2

V4

V2

V3
V4

V3

V4

V2

V1

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
FOUL by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL

MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA
REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA
TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA

ASSIST by BRITO,CARLA
FOUL TECH by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

STEAL by BRITO,CARLA
TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)

FOUL by PUISIS,SAMMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

FOUL by PUISIS,SAMMIE
SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA



GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRIA 00:04 71-69 V2
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TIARA 00:04
SUB IN by JONES,KAMRYN 00:04



